Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Services Selection Board Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Constitution of Audit Committee in accordance with the regulation Subject: 145 of the regulations on Audit & Accounts, 2020.

Government Order No. 33-JK(GAD) of 2021 dated 15.01.2021 Ref: issued by the General Administration Department.

ORDER NO. 210 -SSB of 2021 DATED: 24 -05-2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Audit Committee comprising the following for the purpose of monitoring and ensuring compliance and settlement of pending audit observations in terms of regulation 145 of the regulations on audit & accounts, 2020: -

1	Mr. Sachin Jamwal, KAS, Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board	Chairman
2	Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Accounts Officer, J&K Services Selection Board.	Member Secretary
3	Mr. Harjinder Singh, Under Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.	Member

The Accounts Officer, J&K Services Selection Board shall be the Convener Committee for holding the Audit Committee meetings with the approval of Administrative Secretary. Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad, Assistant Accounts Officer, J&K Services Selection Board shall assist the Committee.

By order.

(Sachin Jamwal) KAS, Secretary J&K Services Selection Board, 24151204 Jammu

No. SSB/ Sery/Sel/2021/3936-44

Dated: - 24.05.2021.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- Accounts Officer, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chairman J&K Services Selection Board for information
- 7. P.A to Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board for information of the Secretary. of the Chairman.
- 8. In-charge website, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 9. Order file.